Liberty (13-5,5-2 ASUN) -vs- Jacksonville (9-8,3-4 ASUN)
01/29/21 at Swisher Gymnasium, Jacksonville, FL

Date: 01/29/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;hcég o Liberty 22 37 59
Site: Swisher Gymnasium, Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville 22 32 54
Referees: Wil Howard, Devyn Page, Steven Anderson
Liberty 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Parker,Chris * 30 6-10 3-4 3-3 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 18
02 McGhee,Darius * 34 5-14 2-10 0-2 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 0 12
32 Preston,Blake * 16 3-7 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 2 8
22 Rode,Kyle * 31 3-6 1-3 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 4 1 0 7
10 Cuffee,Elijah * 32 1-7 0-6 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 1 0 4
20 McDowell,Keegan 24 2-5 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 5
00 Dobbs,Drake 11 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
33 Robinson,Shiloh 17 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 2 0 1
11  Jackson,Jonathan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24  Abii,Micaiah 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-54 7-30 12-15 11-28 39 13 7 11 5 3 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 3-16 18.75 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 12-25 48.00 % 4-14 28.57 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 20-54 37.0% 7-30 23.3% 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
McDowell,Keegan

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Jacksonville 54

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points off Turnovers: 9

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 4

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Davis,Tyreese * 37 6-12 3-5 5-7 1-4 5 3 4 3 2 0 20
00 James,Dontarius * 27 5-13 3-8 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 2 15
14  Arnold,Mo * 38 4-10 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 9
13 Workman,Bryce * 25 1-5 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 3 0 1 1 1 5
11  Sides,Trey * 34 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 1 3
05 Kamara,Loseni 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 2
21  Flowers,Derrick 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0] 2 0
33 Boozer,Cameron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 7-20 11-15 6-25 31 16 9 10 5 9 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30 30.00 % 2-9 2222 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 9-21 42.86 % 5-11 45.45 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 18-51 35.3% 7-20 35.0 % 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: Liberty

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by RODE,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by RODE,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,BLAKE
TURNOVER by RODE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by RODE,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODE,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by RODE,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,DARIUS

MISS DUNK by PRESTON,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by PRESTON,BLAKE

GOOD FT by PRESTON,BLAKE

SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRESTON,BLAKE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH

MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHILOH

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,SHILOH(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBINSON,SHILOH

SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRIS
SUB IN by DOBBS,DRAKE

MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN

19:38
19:33
19:15
18:50
18:32

18:22

17:54
17:42
17:42
17:18
17:14
16:52

16:40
16:32
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
15:53
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:21

15:05

15:01

14:36
14:15
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:03
13:48

13:27

2-0

4-0

5-0

6-0

6-2

6-4

V2

V 4

V5

V 6

V 4

V2

MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TYREESE
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TYREESE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, TYREESE
FOUL by JAMES,DONTARIUS
TURNOVER by JAMES,DONTARIUS

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, TYREESE

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,DONTARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by WORKMAN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by JAMES,DONTARIUS
SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by WORKMAN,BRYCE
ASSIST by DAVIS, TYREESE

SUB OUT by WORKMAN,BRYCE
SUB IN by JAMES,DONTARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DONTARIUS

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TYREESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIDES,TREY

SUB OUT by SIDES,TREY

SUB IN by WORKMAN,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS, TYREESE

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DONTARIUS



GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN(iIn the paint) 13:06 8-4 V 4
ASSIST by ROBINSON,SHILOH --

12:40 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TYREESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,ELIJAH --
12:26 FOUL by DAVIS, TYREESE
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 12:26 9-4 V5
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 12:26
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 12:26
SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN 12:26
SUB IN by RODE,KYLE 12:26
MISS FT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 12:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO
12:12 9-6 V3 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN 11:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,DERRICK
11:36 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,BRYCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
11:29 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,DERRICK
11:29 SUB IN by SIDES, TREY
11:24 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS, TYREESE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 11:07 12-8 V4
ASSIST by JACKSON,JONATHAN =
10:48 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
10:47 MISS LAYUP by WORKMAN,BRYCE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by DOBBS,DRAKE 10:46
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JONATHAN 10:46
SUB IN by PARKER,CHRIS 10:46
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 10:46
10:31 FOUL by JAMES,DONTARIUS
10:31 TURNOVER by JAMES,DONTARIUS
10:31 SUB OUT by JAMES,DONTARIUS
10:31 SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 10:31
SUB IN by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 10:31
TURNOVER by MCGHEE,DARIUS 10:15
10:15 STEAL by FLOWERS,DERRICK
10:11 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,DARIUS =
TURNOVER by MCGHEE,DARIUS 10:00
10:00 STEAL by FLOWERS,DERRICK
09:45 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROBINSON,SHILOH 09:45
REBOUND DEF by RODE,KYLE -
MISS 3PTR by RODE,KYLE 09:26
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, TYREESE
08:58 MISS LAYUP by WORKMAN,BRYCE(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROBINSON,SHILOH 08:58
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,DARIUS =
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,SHILOH 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
08:19 12-10 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TYREESE(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBINSON,SHILOH 08:19
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 08:19
SUB IN by PRESTON,BLAKE 08:19
08:19 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TYREESE
08:17 FOUL by WORKMAN,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 08:05 15-11 V4

ASSIST by PARKER,CHRIS --
SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE 07:53



SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 07:53

07:42 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,DERRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,BLAKE =

07:31 SUB OUT by WORKMAN,BRYCE

07:31 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,MO

07:31 SUB IN by KAMARA,LOSENI

07:31 SUB IN by BOOZER,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,BLAKE(in the paint) 07:27

07:27 BLOCK by BOOZER,CAMERON

- REBOUND DEF by BOOZER,CAMERON

07:10 MISS JUMPER by SIDES,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,BLAKE -
TURNOVER by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 06:50

06:50 STEAL by KAMARA,LOSENI

06:25 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,DERRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,BLAKE -
MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 06:18
REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN -
GOOD JUMPER by CUFFEE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:56 17-11 V6
ASSIST by PRESTON,BLAKE -

05:35 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TYREESE(in the paint)
BLOCK by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 05:35

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,DERRICK

05:25 SUB OUT by BOOZER,CAMERON

05:25 SUB IN by JAMES,DONTARIUS

05:25 SUB IN by ARNOLD,MO
SUB OUT by PRESTON,BLAKE 05:25
SUB IN by RODE,KYLE 05:25

05:18 MISS 3PTR by SIDES, TREY

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by RODE,KYLE 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:34 17-14 V3 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS
-- ASSIST by ARNOLD,MO

SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 04:17
SUB IN by DOBBS,DRAKE 04:17
TURNOVER by RODE,KYLE 04:05
04:05 STEAL by SIDES,TREY
04:01 TURNOVER by SIDES,TREY
STEAL by PARKER,CHRIS 04:01
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DONTARIUS
03:25 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,DARIUS(in the paint) 03:11 19-14 V5
02:45 19-16 V3 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,DONTARIUS
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,CHRIS 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,LOSENI
02:06 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS, TYREESE
-- ASSIST by JAMES,DONTARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 01:38 22-19 V3
01:17 22-21 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,DONTARIUS(in the paint)
FOUL by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 01:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:17
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRIS 01:17
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 01:17
SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE 01:17
SUB IN by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 01:17
SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN 01:17

SUB IN by ABII,MICAIAH 01:17



MISS LAYUP by ABII,MICAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOBBS,DRAKE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JONATHAN

SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN

SUB IN by PRESTON,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by ABII,MICAIAH

MISS LAYUP by ABII,MICAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABII,MICAIAH
SUB IN by RODE,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,BLAKE

01:17
00:54

00:40
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:09
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:02

22-22

GOOD FT by JAMES,DONTARIUS
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DONTARIUS

MISS 3PTR by SIDES,TREY

SUB OUT by JAMES,DONTARIUS
SUB IN by BOOZER,CAMERON

BLOCK by BOOZER,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SIDES,TREY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville
20:00 SUB OUT by KAMARA,LOSENI
20:00 SUB OUT by BOOZER,CAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by JAMES,DONTARIUS
20:00 SUB IN by WORKMAN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 20:00
SUB IN by PARKER,CHRIS 20:00
TURNOVER by MCGHEE,DARIUS 19:54
19:54 STEAL by JAMES,DONTARIUS
19:49 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,DONTARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,DARIUS -
BLOCK by RODE,KYLE 19:49
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:28
REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,BLAKE -
GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,BLAKE(in the paint) 19:24 24-22 V2
19:01 TURNOVER by SIDES,TREY
STEAL by PRESTON,BLAKE 19:01
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:35
18:35 BLOCK by DAVIS, TYREESE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 18:31
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS, TYREESE
18:15 24-25 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SIDES,TREY
-- ASSIST by DAVIS, TYREESE
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 17:57
- REBOUND DEF by SIDES,TREY
17:35 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TYREESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,BLAKE -
17:29 FOUL by SIDES,TREY
SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRIS 17:29
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 17:29
GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,BLAKE(in the paint) 17:04 26-25 V1
16:42 MISS LAYUP by WORKMAN,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODE,KYLE -
TURNOVER by PRESTON,BLAKE 16:30
FOUL by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 16:21
SUB OUT by PRESTON,BLAKE 16:21



SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH
FOUL by RODE,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS
SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE

SUB IN by PARKER,CHRIS

SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN

BLOCK by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PARKER,CHRIS

FOUL by ROBINSON,SHILOH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH
SUB IN by RODE,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,CHRIS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH

SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS

FOUL by PARKER,CHRIS

SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRIS

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JONATHAN
SUB IN by DOBBS,DRAKE

SUB IN by CUFFEE,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS
SUB IN by PARKER,CHRIS
FOUL by DOBBS,DRAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,CHRIS
ASSIST by RODE,KYLE
FOUL by CUFFEE,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by RODE,KYLE

26-26

28-26
28-28

28-31

30-31

30-32

30-33

30-35

30-36
30-37
33-37

V2

H3

H1

H2

H3

H5

H 6
H7
H4

MISS FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMES,DONTARIUS
SUB OUT by DAVIS, TYREESE
SUB IN by KAMARA,LOSENI
SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK
GOOD FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,MO

MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KAMARA,LOSENI(in the paint)
STEAL by KAMARA,LOSENI
SUB OUT by SIDES, TREY

SUB IN by DAVIS, TYREESE

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS, TYREESE
ASSIST by KAMARA,LOSENI

GOOD FT by DAVIS, TYREESE

GOOD FT by DAVIS, TYREESE

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE
GOOD FT by WORKMAN,BRYCE

SUB OUT by KAMARA,LOSENI
SUB IN by SIDES, TREY
TURNOVER by WORKMAN,BRYCE

STEAL by ARNOLD,MO



10:19 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TYREESE
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRIS --

10:00 FOUL by FLOWERS,DERRICK
10:00 SUB OUT by WORKMAN,BRYCE
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,DONTARIUS
SUB OUT by DOBBS,DRAKE 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by RODE,KYLE 10:00
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 10:00
SUB IN by PRESTON,BLAKE 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO
09:20 TURNOVER by SIDES,TREY
STEAL by PRESTON,BLAKE 09:20
09:10 FOUL by ARNOLD,MO
MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MO
FOUL by PRESTON,BLAKE 08:27
08:27 33-38 H5 GOOD FT by JAMES,DONTARIUS
08:27 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,DERRICK
08:27 SUB IN by KAMARA,LOSENI
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 08:27
SUB OUT by PRESTON,BLAKE 08:27
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 08:27
SUB IN by RODE,KYLE 08:27
08:27 MISS FT by JAMES,DONTARIUS
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHILOH --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 08:09
08:09 BLOCK by DAVIS, TYREESE
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DONTARIUS
FOUL TECH by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
07:59 MISS FT by DAVIS, TYREESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:59 33-39 H6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TYREESE
07:52 MISS 3PTR by SIDES,TREY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHILOH --
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,LOSENI
06:59 33-42 H9 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS
-- ASSIST by KAMARA,LOSENI

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,CHRIS 06:42 36-42 H6

06:16 MISS 3PTR by SIDES,TREY
REBOUND DEF by RODE,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,DARIUS(in the paint) 06:02 38-42 HA4

05:44 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MO

REBOUND DEF by RODE,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by RODE,KYLE 05:27 41-42 H1
ASSIST by PARKER,CHRIS --

05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:11 SUB OUT by KAMARA,LOSENI
05:11 SUB IN by WORKMAN,BRYCE
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 05:11
SUB IN by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 05:11
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 05:08
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 05:08
05:05 TURNOVER by JAMES,DONTARIUS
MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 04:54
REBOUND OFF by RODE,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,DARIUS 04:41 43-42 V1

04:18 TURNOVER by DAVIS, TYREESE



04:18 SUB OUT by JAMES,DONTARIUS

04:18 SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 04:18
SUB IN by PRESTON,BLAKE 04:18
TURNOVER by RODE,KYLE 04:07
04:07 STEAL by WORKMAN,BRYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,DERRICK
03:43 SUB IN by JAMES,DONTARIUS
SUB OUT by PRESTON,BLAKE 03:43
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH 03:43
03:41 FOUL by DAVIS, TYREESE
03:41 TURNOVER by DAVIS, TYREESE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 03:21
SUB IN by PRESTON,BLAKE 03:21
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:10 45-42 V3
03:10 FOUL by WORKMAN,BRYCE
GOOD FT by PARKER,CHRIS 03:10 46-42 V4

02:57 46-45 V1 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS
-- ASSIST by DAVIS, TYREESE

MISS LAYUP by RODE,KYLE(in the paint) 02:30
02:30 BLOCK by WORKMAN,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by CUFFEE,ELIJAH =
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,CHRIS 02:23 49-45 V4
FOUL by PRESTON,BLAKE 02:08
02:08 MISS FT by DAVIS, TYREESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:08 49-46 V3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TYREESE
GOOD DUNK by PRESTON,BLAKE(in the paint) 01:55 51-46 V5
ASSIST by PARKER,CHRIS --

01:40 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DONTARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,ELIJAH --

TURNOVER by MCGHEE,DARIUS 01:25
01:25 STEAL by JAMES,DONTARIUS
01:19 FOUL by DAVIS, TYREESE
01:19 TURNOVER by DAVIS, TYREESE
01:19 SUB OUT by WORKMAN,BRYCE
01:19 SUB OUT by DAVIS, TYREESE
01:19 SUB IN by KAMARA,LOSENI
01:19 SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 01:19

SUB OUT by PRESTON,BLAKE 01:19

SUB IN by DOBBS,DRAKE 01:19

SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 01:19
01:08 FOUL by KAMARA,LOSENI

SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 01:08

SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH 01:08

GOOD FT by DOBBS,DRAKE 01:08 52-46 V6
01:08 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,DERRICK
01:08 SUB IN by DAVIS,TYREESE

GOOD FT by DOBBS,DRAKE 01:08 53-46 V7

01:00 53-49 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS, TYREESE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SIDES,TREY

00:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:58 SUB OUT by DAVIS, TYREESE
00:58 SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 00:58
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 00:58
00:53 FOUL by SIDES,TREY
00:53 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,DERRICK
00:53 SUB IN by DAVIS, TYREESE

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 00:53



SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH 00:53

GOOD FT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 00:53 54-49 V5
GOOD FT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 00:53 55-49 V6
00:37 MISS 3PTR by KAMARA,LOSENI
REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,ELIJAH --
00:33 FOUL by SIDES,TREY
GOOD FT by PARKER,CHRIS 00:33 56-49 V7
GOOD FT by PARKER,CHRIS 00:33 57-49 V8
00:22 57-51 V6 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS, TYREESE(in the paint)
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS, TYREESE
00:22 SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 00:22
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 00:22
00:19 FOUL by ARNOLD,MO
GOOD FT by DOBBS,DRAKE 00:19 58-51 V7
00:19 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,DERRICK
00:19 SUB IN by DAVIS, TYREESE
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 00:19
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHILOH 00:19
GOOD FT by DOBBS,DRAKE 00:19 59-51 V8
00:12 59-53 V6 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,MO(in the paint)
00:12 SUB OUT by DAVIS, TYREESE
00:12 SUB IN by FLOWERS,DERRICK
FOUL by DOBBS,DRAKE 00:12
00:12 59-54 V5 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,MO
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 00:09
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHILOH 00:09
00:09 FOUL by SIDES,TREY
MISS FT by MCGHEE,DARIUS(fastbreak) 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCGHEE,DARIUS(fastbreak) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,LOSENI
00:06 MISS 3PTR by KAMARA,LOSENI
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,DARIUS --



